TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN RUSSIAN FEDERATION



spirit of excellence

Knittlingen, October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021

## **AUTHORIZATION LETTER**

We, **Richard Wolf GmbH, Pforzheimer Str. 32, 75438 Knittlingen, Germany,** a manufacturer and supplier of Medical Endoscopic Equipment, duly organized under the laws of Germany, hereby declare that the company

OOO "Urotech" Elektrodny proezd 8, off. 1 111123 Moscow Russian Federation

is authorized to sell and distribute Richard Wolf Medical Endoscopic Equipment, except Spine Surgery Systems, in the territory of Russian Federation.

The above company is also entitled to participate at related public tenders for the stated products.

Furthermore, the company is able to organize the commissioning, functional testing as well as warranty service procedure for the related products in cooperation with and on behalf of the Richard Wolf GmbH.

We hereby grant our full warranty for the Richard Wolf Medical Endoscopic Equipment offered by the above firm in accordance with our General Terms and Conditions of Business.

This authorization is effective immediately and valid until December 31st, 2022.

Yours faithfully RICHARD WOLF GMBH

le

Jürgen Steinbeck Co-CEO

RICHARD WOLF GmbH 75438 KNITTLINGEN

114

Volker Maute Vice President Sales, Service & Marketing